
 
October 17, 2014 
Announcement 818 

 

Attention Provider Types 24 and 77:  Notice Regarding 

Claims for Pediatric Enhancement-Surgical Codes 

Provider type 24 (Advanced Practice Registered Nurses) and 77 (Physician’s Assistant) claims for pediatric 

enhancement-surgical services codes 10000-58999 and 60000-69999 have processed inappropriately because 

the AS modifier was not linked to those codes in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS).  The 

affected claims with dates of service on or after July 1, 2013, will be automatically reprocessed.  The adjudication 

of the reprocessed claims will be reflected on a future remittance advice. 

 


